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Organization Last First Email 

Alameda Utilities Procos Nico procos@alamedamp.com 

BANC Shetler Jim jimshetler@thebanc.org 

Biggs Sorensen Mark mark@biggs-ca.gov 

BPA Edison Elizeh egelizeh@bpa.gov 

Bridger Valley Sweep Justin jsweep@bvea.coop 

Burbank Pandey Himanshu HKPandey@burbankca.gov 

California Municipal Utility Association Moline Barry bmoline@cmua.org 

California Municipal Utility Association Braun Tony braun@braunlegal.com 

Chelan Bradshaw Bryan Bryan.Bradshaw@chelanpud.org 

Chelan Carrington Gregg gregg.carrington@chelanpud.org 

Chelan PUD Wright Steve  Steve.Wright@chelanpud.org 

City of Gridley Eckert Paul Eckert@gridley.ca.us 

City of Shasta Lake Takehara James jtakehara@cityofshastalake.org 

Deseret Power MacArthur Clay cmacarthur@deseretpower.com  

Dixie Power Jack Colin colinj@dixiepower.com 

Flowell Electric Robison Durand durand@deseretpower.com  

Garkane Energy Shakespear Bryant bryant.shakespear@garkane.com 

Grant Public Utility District  Flanig  R Rflanig@gcpud.org  

Grant Public Utility District Churchman Dave Dchurchman@gcpud.org 

Healdsburg Crowley Terry tcrowley@ci.healdsburg.ca.us 

LADWP Ting Louis Louis.Ting@ladwp.com 

LADWP Bhuiyan Mukhlesur Mukhlesur.Bhuiyan@ladwp.com 

LADWP Kerr Reiko reiko.kerr@ladwp.com  

Lodi Price Melissa mprice@lodi.gov 

Publicly Owned Utilities – Sector Contact List       Updated March 2020 

 

mailto:jsweep@bvea.coop
mailto:bmoline@cmua.org
mailto:gregg.carrington@chelanpud.org
mailto:cmacarthur@deseretpower.com
mailto:colinj@dixiepower.com
mailto:durand@deseretpower.com
mailto:bryant.shakespear@garkane.com
mailto:Rflanig@gcpud.org
mailto:Dchurchman@gcpud.org
mailto:reiko.kerr@ladwp.com


2 
 

Lompoc Singh Tikan t_singh@ncpapwr.mail.onmicrosoft.com 

Modesto Irrigation District McFall James james.mcfall@mid.org 

Modesto Irrigation District Caballero Martin Martin.Caballero@mid.org 

Moon Lake Electric Association Halsem Alan ahalsem@mleainc.com  

MSR Power Hopper Martin mhopper@msrpower.org 

Mt. Wheeler Power Robinson Kevin kevinr@mwpower.org  

Northwest Public Power Association Corwin Scott scottc@nwppa.org 

Palo Alto Batchelor Dean Dean.Batchelor@CityofPaloAlto.org 

Palo Alto Ratchye Jane Jane.Ratchye@CityofPaloAlto.org 

Plumas-Sierra Co-op Marshall Bob bmarshall@psrec.coop 

Port of Oakland Carpenter Jared jcarpenter@portoakland.com 

Public Generating Pool Trolese Laura ltrolese@publicgeneratingpool.com 

Public Generating Pool Hampton Therese thampton@publicgeneratingpool.com  

Public Power Council  Deen  Michael mdeen@ppcpdx.org 

Public Power Council Tenney Denison Lauren tenney@ppcpdx.org 

Redding Electric Utility  Beans Dan dbeans@ci.redding.ca.us 

Roseville Electric Bertolino Michelle mbertolino@ncpapwr.mail.onmicrosoft.com 

Roseville Electric White Todd twhite@roseville.ca.us 

Salt River Project Koslow Aly Aly.Koslow@srpnet.com 

Seattle City Light Davis Sarah Sarah.Davis@seattle.gov 

Silicon Valley Power    

Southern California Public Power Association Webster Michael mwebster@scppa.org 

Southern California Public Power Association DeRivi Tanya TDeRivi@scppa.org 

Tacoma Noriss Clay cnorris@ci.tacoma.wa.us 

Tacoma Robinson Chris CRobinson@ci.tacoma.wa.us 

Tacoma Eshbach Shirley SEshbach@ci.tacoma.wa.us 
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Trinity PUD Hauser Paul phauser@trinitypud.com 

Truckee Public Utility District Horvath Joe joehorvath@tdpud.org 

Ukiah Grandi Mel mgrandi@cityofukiah.com 

Utah Association of Municipal Power Systems  Hunter Doug doug@uamps.com 

Utah Association of Municipal Power Systems  Whitworth Laura Laura@uamps.com 

Utah Association of Municipal Power Systems Empey Marshall marshall@uamps.com 

Utah Municipal Power Agency Burningham  Layne layne@umpa.energy 

Utah Municipal Power Agency Chrisman Jake Jake@umpa.cc 

Utah Municipal Power Agency Lynsky Scott scott@umpa.cc; scott@umpa.energy 

  Wolf Walter walter@wfwolfjr.com 

 


